## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7397789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2018		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NAOMICHI OMORI	03/30/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHI CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-1, TOYOSU 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU			
City:	TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	135-8710			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17189437

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-336-8000

Email: PTODOCKET@ARELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42974/0069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAJIME SAKAI
SIGNATURE:	/Hajime Sakai/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Instrument\_of\_Confirmation--Omori\_to\_IHI#page1.tif source=Instrument\_of\_Confirmation--Omori\_to\_IHI#page2.tif source=Instrument\_of\_Confirmation--Omori\_to\_IHI#page3.tif

PATENT 507350868 REEL: 060291 FRAME: 0585

Acquirer of Right to Grant of Patent

**IHI Corporation** 

Inventor

\* Official Stamp for Approval cannot be used for Confirmation Seal.

Department at the	Identification Code	Inventor's Name	Equity	Confirmation Seal
time of Submission				
Oscillation Research	045918	Naomichi OMORI	1	(Seal)

Based on the provision of Article 5 of IHI's "Rules for the Handling Industrial Property" (All8005-11-9), I agree that the right to grant of the patent of the below mentioned industrial property shall belong to IHI Corporation when the right to grant of the patent is generated.

I agree that IHI Corporation will obtain the right to grant of the patent filed at countries and regions where the right to grant of the patent does not belong thereto by an assignment (\*1).

If I change the address, contact point, or the like after retirement from IHI Corporation, I shall report the detailed information thereof to the IP Department under the provision of Article 18 (\*2).

I agree that my right to receive compensation is considered to be waived if IHI Corporation is unable to acquire my address or contact point under the provision of Article 18.

#### Remarks

Proposal Number: 201709-0079 Proposal Date: September 22, 2017

Reference Number of Department Submitting: 1710053

Reference Number: 17P00764

Reception Date: September 25, 2017

Title of the Invention (at the time of this submission):

THRUST FOIL BEARING (downstream end bending type)

End

\*1: This Instrument of Confirmation shall be issued when IHI Corporation begins filing preparation for the abovementioned industrial property or considering whether the above-mentioned industrial property deserves to be Know-How.

However, IHI Corporation may decide not to file an application for the above-mentioned industrial property or may decide that the above-mentioned industrial property does not deserve to be Know-How.

\*2: Please refer to "How to Report Address, Contact Point, and the like after Retirement" on the IP Department's homepage prior to retirement.

Official Stamp for Approval (Stamp)

Department in Charge of IP: Technology Development Headquarters [Technology Platform Center] (QR)

- T		г		()
IP Department	Department in Charge of IP	Inventor Please affix your seal	Department in Charge of IP	IP Department
→ (Stamp)	→ (Stamp)	above column of Confirmation Seal. →	→ (Stamp)	→ (Stamp)

PATENT REEL: 060291 FRAME: 0586

## VERIFICATION

I, Haruka SUZUKI of c/o SHIGA INTERNATIONAL PATENT OFFICE, Gran Tokyo South Tower, 1-9-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo, Japan, understand both English and Japanese, am the translator of the English document attached, and do hereby declare and state that the attached English document contains an accurate translation of Instrument of Confirmation.

Declared in Tokyo, Japan

This 23rd day of June, 2022

Y. Huzuki Haruka SUZUKI

# 確認証書

2018年3月30日

特許を受ける権利の取得者 株式会社IHI 殿

発明者

※認印は回転印不可です。

届出時所属	個人コード	発明者氏名	持分	認印
研振動	045918	大森直陸	1	

社内「産業財産権取扱規程」(全8005-11-9)第5条の定めに基づき、下記の産業財産権の登 録を受ける権利はその発生した時から会社に帰属することに相違ありません。

当該権利がその発生した時から会社に帰属しない国や地域への出願においては、当該権利は譲渡により会社が取得することに同意します。(※1) 株式会社 I H I の業務に従事しなくなった後に住所・連絡先等を変更した場合は、その内容を規程第18条の定めに基づき知的財産部に届出ます。(※2)

会社が住所・連絡先の確認ができなかった時に規程第18条に基づき賞金の支給を受ける権利 を放棄したものとみなすことに同意します。

記

201709-0079 提案番号:

提案日: 2017/09/22 届出元整理番号: 1710053

整理番号:

17P00764

受付日:

2017/09/25

発明の名称(届出時):

スラストフォイル軸受(下流端折曲げ型)

以上

※1 出願の準備を進める、ノウハウ発明の審査を行う、と判断された場合に確認証書を発行する。 ただし、最終的に出願をしない、ノウハウ発明ではないと判断される場合もある。※2 退職前に、必ず知的財産部ホームページに掲載されている「退職後の住所・連絡先等の届出方法」を確認すること。

特許担当部門: 技開本部[基盤研](QR) 検印(回転印)



特担部門



発明者は 上の認印欄 に押印して ください。

特担部門



知財部

**PATENT** REEL: 060291 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 06/23/2022